i

www.boosterkar.ir

www.Boosterkar.ir




P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

141 S8 i g 29 owmisled 51

oosterkar.ir

N uolg o) diuds ( sk (5 505 oidno (o il (5939 Gistgid Skt bk @
IFPBUF ©



http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/61/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82%DB%8C-%D8%B3%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%AA%D8%B1%DB%8C%D9%81%D9%88%DA%98-MD
http://www.boosterkar.ir/
http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/61/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82%DB%8C-%D8%B3%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%AA%D8%B1%DB%8C%D9%81%D9%88%DA%98-MD

T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

I

92T 4o 3 (59 SleinmiSS 9 Olaasio o 0y jl (2o b J9dS Cario Olel> 1 (S Olgass 1PVP Jlu jIUIS jiuwgy &S 1
sl Lo e DY guaze SLIL 9 Loyl curino ($75)95ST (s SIS G L 1AL Jlo s Gl 0390 )5S Caods > Cunino
(EBARA- AEG —=SIEMENS —VEM —LOWARA —PENTAX —BONFIGLIOLI)

WL FeSume S geize doz p gz (SLETT 9 Sl wT G aoy ¢ fiwgr Sl b duly )5 1) 395 DY guame dislys

<323 GOl ol j3lS 4 g D)9 S e goso gl )low

5 EB Fn/A ITALIA Sp.A. ". ,. ; .

Plant of Cles (TN), 199
2ol )23 45'91#2'-.;_. I G250t prizred 9 Caosd (Oloas L)l £95 )5 O9lis YIS jiwgs Slojlw 090 (5 0358 juleso LS 309 Sl (O
e Jl (o Ol )i Colu 9 (2b diaej 3) I8! 05 9 )18 St

S o Sl Sy S )

JSJa ¥

coligla

S (sl (omilS 8 slaygs J)uS L o ygs I

(DT O pute Ol je 4 Caans 45 dioudgd (S ganian 0313 Y15 5 )5 s90] (ST9iST S SIS L) s 95 S aoy yiawgs I .0
Shorino 395 31 S 5 942 9 5.0 9 2T O paio 13 (297 D pu0 w290 9 2ked g0 Sl )95 902l 4 5390 193 puiS gz 1) Y Lo bl
(5940 1 ooy 9 by gd 05

Slilw Olgie 4 cuwlio CoB b o9 )0 Jl Gy Dloss 9 (LB (g8 sleslojlw sloml b 95 G 551kl 40l 2 2935 I pu Lo

S (50 Cudlad S (g o 9 Loy

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

LS oyl

4 Olgy oo DY game ol oz 1 45 23l o Ol gl pw 3 giio OUT udle 8315 3ulg5 S 2 I (S Olgic 4 DUl &S pb

S90d o Ll wlie C)D,M )ig.)’l.bw‘u ),.»,J .'o,,,S, Guw‘@wguﬁu&a ‘uJLo)A s g Glbw

] 2392 degosto (I IS 4> g) jaw S 5 lged 9 03,5 JEET 1) 395 cdled Ariya INOKUCHT dawgs 131 Yo jl &S 1 ol

Culled G5 (ol Yo dljgy a5 O« I i
23455 Jlw 1o v 1 Gl b &S ol 3l
G2 L o9 Sl glgil 3udgi 9 (b dine)
o Lz OLiliday 1 SY (S50 9 (g 9Suue sl
9 U UL (S LI lads 9 diudd 2L
B3 53 gadls s bl B3b 5 2bl o (S35
SS9 902 STPFSS b SV game 3dgT pad

.)..Z‘;b <° D lao 4dS > )JL_'

5 Culled &S b ol )d dager ISl 9 VU e b Jguase dgi L3 b &S b ol Jiw g p05 00 ¢ solod

..\5l...).gu'b,)igol).ilpI)&S).'LC,g_lo).l,.mI,Ql&ﬂ&,ﬁgha&l&)lédch:;l:,léaél,lf)z.u,fc.s)&

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

1,1 3D Series w«w| 3D Series 1Ll Juwl g 9 b Fu> ;948 lw oy

1,01 3D Series wwio b o

032 1 OT G35 iz 45 25L (00 LUl &S 0 Soas sl (S aoy 9551 = 52 b1 3D Series oy

uw|)3|6|)a|)b|3D Series wﬂ),wwu&bG)ywbw‘“"‘ Jusiwl 4l 2 jl puizzod 9

23905 03kl (559LES 5 ST ¢ givio 5 )lae (DT 95YeS puws gy (SL piuansas LS

a0 yuls 8 LF a0 @le JolS 9 2900 RPM 95 b sla 9550 L 1, L)LI 3D Series caey

'o.bl).élo-fb(_g')gl))lg | ,Li.é,"Sl»l,l,BDSeriesWkﬂ,&mw,;,&wm(olx_lp)
S Cadled 5l Sisle 425 1 B -0 jl slos 4 2ilg5 g0 039 Huiz ikl 4 9 3iSe
23 =S yie 72 4pole cll> s 9 il o0 el y5 2Ss yie 138 2pole cdl> s LI 3D Series oy buwgs 45 @T x> S Guized
BV L DAW T3 1450 sla y9i90 L 4pole cdl> s 4l 9 celw
1,L13D Series ww &g

3DPF SERIES <

3D SERIES <

3DS SERIES <«

1,L1 3D Series ww 49 oui Wlgi b (ylgi Elgl

>

3D SERIES 32
3D SERIES 40
3D SERIES 50
3D SERIES 65

K/

8

X3

S

X3

S

X3

%

1,L1 3D Series ww sl 2>

Qg
Gl
Jaw 515, o3
coln

dhwly

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

1,61 3D Series wwi & 41890
Ll 22 Hastieo . g U 3D Series Grog (ST 95 o500

2 Poles

U.S.g.p.m. 40 50 60 70 80 100 120140160 200 250 300 400 500 600 700 1000 1500 2000 3000 4000 5000
IR I N Y Y Y Y Y Y I N NN N SN N | [ B

T T T T 1 T T 1 | T | el | | | | |
Imp.gp.m. 30 40 50 60 70 80 100 120140160 200 250 300 400 500 600 700 1000 1500 2000 3000 4000

200
L 600
150 L 500
H 120 L 400 H
Ml 100 L 350 [f]
L 300
il L 250
60 — e " ﬁ"‘f‘ [ . L 200
50 B N
g . L 150
N ., |
40 X \ [ AL ] | ,‘.
i
30 I , - 100
4 /
T
\ L 75
20 \
!
15 ; L 50
\
/ L 40
10 J
9 / L 30
8 , / / h
7 J / / K
6 / / / / 20
7 f / /
5 L
80 100120 150 200 250 300 400 500 600700800 10001200 1500 2000 25003000 4000 50006000 800010000 15000 20000
Q [I/min]

& Bl T o & & &l T T i T T T T T ) T 1
5 6 7 8910 12 14161820 25 30 40 50 60 70 100 150 200 300 400 500 600 800 10001200
Q [m¥h]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

Jiia) s Al ey 9 i)

30 )0) 20 125112 (M) 15 11 24 212 193 171 144 125 - - -
:ﬁ‘;jf;f_’i‘;‘; /‘:‘;*’(*l‘w"; ' 2 15 275 259 237 213 185 164 - - -
;5;3*;.')53323*_’;‘;‘; /ﬁiﬁ‘ 3 2.2 354 341 322 298 | 273 255 - - -
:*:(“.‘)ﬁﬁf;‘;/‘:ﬁﬁ' 4 3 430 410 390 365 330 310 - - -
;’;“(")J;;"; :;/TSJ:I\;I? ' 5.5 4 525 510 490 460 430 410 390 - -
il Jsh i s 5 10 75 670 650 630 610 570 550 530 500 46.0

3D (.) 32 -200/7.5(M)

Q=Flow rate
400 | 450 | 500 | 600

mmmmmtmm
. H=Head

e 5 9 il ey 5 535

3 20.125/15 M 2 15 182 176 168 159 148 137 124 96 63
d“;;;?:;;;;ﬁﬁ ! 3 2.2 244 239 232 224 214 204 192 165 137
dé“;gﬁﬁ;f;:ﬂ“ ! 4 3 204 287 278 268 258 248 237 214 187
w;gﬁﬁ;mﬂﬁ ! 5.5 4 372 365 357 348 338 328 318 295 27.0
d““;;f;ﬁ;‘;}‘;‘;’“ ! 75 55 445 440 430 420 410 400 390 363 33.0
dg“;;ﬁf::’;/*:’s’m ! 10 7.5 5335 530 520 515 505 495 485 460 43.0
) Ssha i g 5 15 11 700 690 685 675 670 660 650 630 60.0

3D 40-200/11

1Y 4oty ) i s (5 s @aiows (o S (59 29 st Sohaw b &
R TLAZISTLIRS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

i 558y il caay 9 s

3D 20.125/2.2 M 3 2.2 18.0 170 157 142 126 109 90 - )
d“;,;’;:ﬁ;;“:ﬂ‘ 4 3 215 208 198 185 171 155 138 120  10.0
M;;:)’:;;“;’ﬁ ! 5.5 4 2538 253 245 235 222 207 190 172 153
M;;:ﬁ;}":;"ﬁ ! 7.5 5.5 32.0 315 305 293 279 262 244 224 200
d“;;’;ﬁ;;“s”” 10 7.5 38.0 376 369 358 345 329 309 289 267
dﬁ“;gﬁ)ﬁ:;ﬁz’m ! 125 9.2 - 495 480 465 445 425 400 376 344
@;ﬁ(ﬁt’oﬁ’m‘ 15 11 - 555 545 525 510 490 470 445 420
Bl S 20 15 - 69.5 685 670 655 635 615 590  56.0

3D 50-200/15

Q=Flow rate

i) 59 il ey 5 5

3D 65.125/4.0 55 4 204 198 172 140 104 60 - i ]
d“;‘l;é‘;);;“sﬁ;’m 75 55 - 250 225 194 155 110 80 - ;
d“;‘;f::;‘;;;’“‘ 10 75 - 296 275 247 215 178 147 130 -
dﬁ;gﬁ;ﬁ:&;‘;’ﬂ 10 75 - 290 266 235 198 155 123 - ]
ﬁgﬁﬁﬁoﬁfm 125 9.2 - 347 324 296 263 222 188 170 -
#“;stﬁt;oﬁiﬂm 15 | 11 - 390 370 340 310 270 230 220 200
#ﬁ;‘g’:sﬁlzo‘ﬁ;m‘ 20 15 - 460 440 415 384 346 319 305 29.0
d;«;g?;zmsoﬁ;m; 20 15 - 510 47.0 430 386 333 292 270 -
dﬁ;‘o’ﬁ?ﬁ;o‘jfgf‘ 25 | 185 _ 580 550 510 470 415 379 359 336
s 30 22 . 655 625 585 545 495 460 445 425

3D 65-200/22

N uolg o) diuds ( sk (5 505 oidno (o il (5939 Gistgid Skt bk @
IFPBUF ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

4 Poles

uS.gpm. 15 20 30 40 50 607080 100120 160200 250300 400 500 700 1000 1500 2000 3000 40005000 7000
1 1 1 1 1 1

1 1 1 1 ! 1 1 1 Il 1 1 1 ] 1 1 1 1 1 1
T T T T I Bz = 1 1 T T T 1 T T T T T T T

T T T T
. Imp.g.p.m. 15 20 30 40 50 607080 100120 160200 250300 400 500 700 1000 1500 2000 3000 4000 6000

120 400
H - 300 H
m) L 250 [
60 L 200
50
= L 150
30 - 100
L 75
=l — L ‘
15 : o S [ — | 50
-t —:-- — o y N i
10 | \\ \ \ I
f X / i L
: l ] 7 "
: : ¢ Y 87 e
6 ' - 20
: i Y1) /
4 ! / / L 15
|
3 : / / / 10
| )
2 . / [/
‘ /
| -5
|
' /
0 ! |

30 40 50 60 80 100120 150 200 250300 400 500600 8001000 1500 2000 3000 40005000 800010000 1500020000 300(5)([1/ i
min
T T T T T T T 17T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

T T 1T 1
2 3 4 5 67 89101214161820 25 30 40 50 6070 100 150 200 300 400 500600 8001000 1400 Q [m¥/h]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

i) 5 gy il oy g i) 4.9
3D -125/0.25 025  0.33 5.6 63
3D -160/0.37R 0.37 0.5 7.2 3
3D -160/0.37 037 | 05 8.7 93 - . . ; ) ) ; I ) ] _ ) _
3D -200/0.55R g'gg 8;2 1&5 11
3D -200/0.55 0.75 1 173 16.
3D -200/0.75 5

i) 5 gy yillew Gaay g i) 4.5 547
40 — 125/0.37R 0.37 0.5 62 . 36 3 23 15
40 -125/0.37 0.37 0.5 7.2 7'9 5.2 4.6 3.8 3
o0 05 0
LIS 11 15 - 12 ° 101 96 9 83 - ; ; - - ; - - - -
40 -200/1.1R 1.1 15 7 13?' 119 112 104 9.4
40-200/1.1 15 2 17. 169 162 153 142
40 -200/1.5 8 1;-

il sk Sl caag g S35)
50 - 125/0.55R 0.55 0.75 4.9 4.7 4.4 4.2 3.8 3 2
50 - 125/0.55 0.55 0.75 5.8 5.6 5.4 5.2 4.9 4.1 3.2
50 - 160/1.1R 1.1 1.5 77 75 | 72 | 69 | 65 56 45
50 - 160/1.1 1.1 1.5 - - - 9 88 85 82 78 | 69 58 - - - . . .

: 1.5 2 121 118 115 111 106 | 95 8

50 -200/1.5R 1.5 2 13 | 127 123 | 119 115 105 9.1

50 -200/1.5 2.2 3 177 | 175 172 168 164 154 14

50 - 200/2.2

) Jisiy s gy 55 a0 | 35 32 23

60 —125/0.55 0.55 0.75 48 46 @ 44 5'2 46 44 35 2'5 - - - =
60 —125/90.75 0.75 1 6 5.8 5.7 6‘3 58 54 45 3'5 2.2 - - -
60 —125/1.1 1.1 1.5 7.2 7 58 7 70 66 57 2 32 28 - -
60 - 160/1.1 s | 2 | - e o sl s ez e |25 | x| oa|aa| 5T 5s | as | a5 | -
zg:iggﬁ'; 2.2 3 - 113 111 1‘1"2 11  10. 93 ;'g 72 | 68 64 5.5

: 2.2 3 - 124|121 20 12| 9 10| 0| 73 | 68 = .

60 —200/2.2R 22 3 - 138 137 ., 4 12 8 T 88 83 78 -
60 —200/2.2 3 4 = 158 156 . 14 14 12, 7 111 106 101 9
60 -200/3.0 5 1 9

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

TYPE KEY
| 3D] S ] H || 65 H2OD]!| 22] | M] |U3USEGG]
USU3EGG
U3CEGG
SPECIAL MECHANICAL SEAL QQIEGG
QI1U3EGG|
QIAEGG
MOTOR TYPE M Single Phase
Three Phase
1.1 HP 1.5
1.5 HP 2
2.2 HP 3
3 HP 4
4 HP 5.5
POWER CODE [kW] 5.5 HP 7.5
7.5 HP 10
8.2 HP 12.5
1 HP 15
15 HP 20
18.5 HP 25
22 HP 30
125
IMPELLER CODE 160
200
32
DISCHARGE SIZE 40
50
65
H
HS
OPTIONAL MECHANICAL SEAL HW
HSW
E
End suction Close
MODEL TYPE S End suction Close Coupled
P End suction Own Bearings
3D SERIES

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

0 USgpm. 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
| | | | | | | | | | |
I I | I I | | I |
0 Impgpm. 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
25
[ ] 50
I
H R A I I I I I H
72 70
[m] (LR B R R U
‘ ‘ ‘ I \ L 60
} ™~
15 | L 50
| — 40
| |
|
10 I
i NPSH [~30
| ml 1)
} 620120
5 T 15
| 7
: 341010
EECEEE = 1]3]
| 1_—5
[
0 0
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Q [Vmin]
I | I I | | | | | I I |
0 2 4 8 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 2 amh
16
[ ]
Pa |
" 12 -
(kW] [ | — 125111
08 ,.-....:--""""'T |
| | -
04 |
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Q [Vmin]
70
| | [ [ I
! - 125/1.1
60
~—all .
(%] N 0 °_, o Y I I IO
]
% o [ |
11 T T [T [
40
[ |
]
30
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Q [Umin]

Rotation speed = 2900 min-!
Test standard: 1ISO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



B

k

www.Boosterkar.ir

32-160/1.5 (1.5kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 151 mm
32-160/2.2 (2.2kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 166 mm

0 USgpm 20 30 40 50 80 70 80 90 100
| | | | | | | | | | ]
| | | | | | | | |
0 Impg.pm. 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
40 T i T T 130
[T 1] [T 11 i i
[ ] 1 T 1 ' [ i i
W e | | - H
T | | |
m 35 = | | m
'  1em ] i - 110
|
30 | \_. | — 100
:.“‘I**\Lﬁﬁﬁﬁiiiiﬁ..\i -
” T 75‘0/7’5 [ [
[} L[] - 80
\ T
LN 70
2 ' ™~ NPSH
| SN ml (1
| L || - 60
| | \ | ;B
i i T — 20 -
15 | | 54 e
NPSH | [ a1
' ' I L
1_
10
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Q [l/min)
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
0 2 4 6 8 10 2 14 16 18 20 2 amh
24 .
— —— 160/2.2
P2 20
[kW] » ' ' 160/1.5
1-2 _-'-.—._—.-.-—._’ 1 1
08 '
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Q [imin]
70
n | | ! A I
% 60 ' ' | | 160/22
0 | / = | | [T 16015
50 | -~ | |
| / | |
| | |
40
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 Q [min]

Rotation speed = 2900 min-!
Test standard: 1SO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

32-200/3.0 (3.0kW) MEI > 0.40 — Impeller diameter = 186 mm
32-200/4.0 (4.0kW) MEI > 0.40 — Impeller diameter = 200 mm
32-200/7.5 (7.5kW) MEI > 0.50 — Impeller diameter = 224 mm

0 USgpm. 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130
| L R R L | L I E— | |‘ L
0 Impgpm. 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110
8017 T T BE B T T} 260
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ]
| Y I | . L] [ | | [
H i [ 11 1] | . [ 1] [ | | [ T 20 H
- i N EEE i EE ] i EEE .
70_-_|.| | | | || | |
T T — e | k220
e L | N
EEEREEN T T =2, T ! Il
60— 1T T [ [ [ =8 | [ | [ 1T 200
| 1 [ | | | |1 | | |
e | N
HEENEEEE EEEEEEEEEEEEN NN RN ! | | [-180
T T — S A O I | |
0+ -x““"“--\ — 209 i T
| T T T i ' Yo 11111 ' 1
| 11 | | | | 1| |
EEEmREw=t SSRU A ANNRANRRN AN SNAN EEEE R R
1 | T | | | | ] | \"“-.. I [mI[ﬂJ
401 RN ! i P T . ~ | | !
EEENEEN T T b0
EREEEEN | ENEEEEN N RN RN R %
EEENNERREEEE P A o,
1 NN | A e PO
: ::: "NPSH" | ___....—-"""'l _m_ao
i L] L e e ] 2 s
20| (1 1 | | | [ | | |
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Q [Imin]
| T T T | T ] T T T T | T T T |
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 2 24 2% 28 Q[md]
8
I O IO | I || | | L]
stl HEEE I I || ] | | | 200/7.5
(kW] | . | | [ ] T | |
T TT T I =TT ] ] BNSEE [ 1]
o — - 20040 | |
i III___________.._...---—---"""" - 200/3.0 — | |
2 — ' i
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Q [Vmin]
w | T | | 200/3.0 20040 | 200/7.5
nsol 1171 [ |f-—___..-—-::;—..-:_.—- o | )
% | . | I I O O | | |
Hmi EEEEE ////l/l | |
| 1] = | ||| | | | |
w0l iii'//" EREEEE HE Ll
! !!!.( | ' L] | | !
20| 1T T 11 1T 1711 1T 1 [ [
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 Q [imin]

Rotation speed = 2900 min-!
Test standard: SO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

40-125/1.5 (1.5kW) MEI > 0.50 — Impeller diameter = 125 mm
40-125/2.2 (2.2kW) MEI > 0.50 — Impeller diameter = 140 mm

0 USgpm. 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200

I | I | | I [ I | | I

[ T T T T I T T T

0 Impgpm. 40 60 80 100 120 140 160

30
— 90
m 25 e [ft]

[ | ]| T — 80

. \’25/22 1 O

e
S ] T e~ S N A A A B N
\\@sf,\\
15 1‘5\ ~ — 50
A A s e
wNPSH

I U O Iy
| \ s

12020
NPSH | | | LT a1k 10
0 0
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 Q [/min]
I I | I I | | | I | | I |
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 Q[m :;h]
3
P 1 P e e e e s e 17 1 3
w2 T T T
1T 11 1T 11 ___________________ — 125M15 7
1
0
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 Q [l/min]
80
(% 70 7-—-—_,.._-"‘"—? ——— T 12522 —
60 A \
7.............__.\125”-5_
50
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 Q [l/min]

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

40-160/3.0 (3.0kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 151 mm
40-160/4.0 (4.0kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 166 mm

0 USgpm 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
| 1 | | | | | | | | |
I | | | | | | | |
0 Impgpm 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
45
. — 140
H - H
m L] | L1 ] 1 |1 L[] L | L1 1 | [ ol O
I S A
\ T /s i 120
a5 \0/40
. N I “"““?~¥H;“ AN N O B b £
30 =l ] 1 1 \ 11 T 100
s s
N e e e
25 =~
N I T s I — 80
I T | 1 I I I T I T \\ | | NPSH 70
O Y A B i s~y LN
- | I~ 60
B 2%
20
15 §— 50
NPSH e
| | — 3—10 5
e t— | | | | [~
. 1 3
10
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 Q [Ifmin]
[ I I I | | | I | I | | |
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 Q[m?h]
5
P2 4 ——— 160/4.0 —
3 T T[] T 160/3.0 |
-———""-_'-—4
2 e
1
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 Q [V/min]
80
L1 116040
. [ 1 HEENEEER [ 1] _;,ﬂ;.;a4—*——‘““:==*—“‘“-*-— 160/3.0
%] 70
60 /
50
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 Q [fmin]

Rotation speed = 2900 min-!
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

40-200/5.5 (5.5kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 183 mm
40-200/7.5 (7.5kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 200 mm
40-200/11 (11kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 224 mm

0 USgpm. 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
| | J 1 ] ] ] 1 | | |
| T T T T T 1 T T
0 Impgp.m 40 60 80 100 120 140 160
80
- 250
M 70— 230 M
|| | _‘.L"T““f--..‘_.__“‘2£0/;1 | ||| | L]
. . . . _‘_-—'\-_-’__\ﬂ . . . . . . . . . . .
HAr = 20
60
- - 190
T H'___'"*"‘“‘---ﬁ._;_f??/?.s - 1 O R A R (]
50 —
e T e It o A B o b s \\ — 150
] | T 2055 1 T
40 e NPSH |- 130
T~ mm
\ : 7 L 110
LI I | 1 20
30 4 d 3 + | | | ] ! ' - . . 5 15
[o5ST T 5 B P )
| e ;
T 11 1 - 70
20
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 Q Umin]
| I T T T T I T T T 1 T |
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 4 Qmh]
12
P 10 — 200111 —
KW 8 ] —
= e = 20075 |
A = T T T [ | 20055 —
) 1]
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 Q Umin]
80
%] N | 1 1 | I |1 | ! |1 /ﬁ |
50 ///
a0 20011 T
30
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 QUmin]

Rotation speed # 2500 min-
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

50-125/2.2 (2.2kW) MEI > 0.60 — Impeller diameter = 126 mm
50-125/3.0 (3.0kW) MEI > 0.60 — Impeller diameter = 131 mm
50-125/4.0 (4.0kW) MEI > 0.60 — Impeller diameter = 140 mm

0 USgpm. 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
| | | | | | | |
I | | | I | I
0 Imp.gp.m. 50 100 150 200 250 300
30
H ! R ﬁ H
m 25 e [, M
----- S — - <3 0 +—— ™~
1 ] s 2 \ _
15 /0
[ | | [ [ 1 | [ | [ | \ L 40
10 '
LN NPSH
T [m] [f]
—— L — / Ll e—t2|F2
5 5
" NPSH! I =< I
| | | // | | | | 3 10
—
L L L { L L { L L L L i L i L L L L L 1 5
0 0
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 Q [/min)
[ I | I I [ I I I
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 Q[min]
6
b [ 1] | 1] [ [ ] | 1] L | 1] 1 -25f4- 0 |
w4 I ——— 0 —
1 ] R 125/3.0
2 — 125/2.2
0
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 Q Vmin]
80
n I [l | I = ! I — 125/4.0
Bl 70 = 125022 ——
i : 125/3.0
60
50
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 Q Vmin]

Rotation speed = 2900 min-!
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

50-160/5.5 (5.5kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 154 mm
50-160/7.5 (7.5kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 166 mm

0 USgpm &0 100 150 200 250 300 350
1 ! | | l 1 | |
I | | | | | |
0 Impg.pm. 50 100 150 200 250 300
50
— 160
H H
[m) ] | [ ] | ] | [ ] I I L R [ft]
40—
—— _ L] 1| L
L[] % || ] A I I =T
30 \“‘*—75%\5 \\ — 100
\ || NpsH - 80
(m] [
20 10
I g P
— o — — 612
- NPSH N =l B P
L | — 10
. [ — | I ! 9 | — 40
10
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 Q [Vnin]
I I I I I I I I I
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 Q)
8
P, |1 |1 [ | I L1 16075
T
fw O | T
— L ——— 160/5.5
_—-l-"—-—.-.-——.-.-_.-—._—.-
4 —'_'_‘__,_,..---—
2
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 Q [imin]
%
n
[%] 80 — ]
L] ||| N ] —~ 16075 |
10 / LT veoss
60
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 Q imin]

Rotation speed = 2900 min-!
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

50-200/9.2 (9.2kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 191 mm
50-200/11 (11kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 200 mm
50-200/15 (15kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 224 mm

0 USgpm. 50 100 150 200 250 300 350
I I | ! [ : I I I : I| : [
0 Impgpm. 50 100 150 200 250 300
80 L 260
H [ | | L [ [ | L [ | [ [ ] | | | a0 H
O I O e 20 Y A .
L 220
60 — 200
T Y11 | - 180
S I T T 2002 - 160
NPSH [~ 140
40 [m] [R)
8- % — 120
5T 1w
30 | _ L
LT | I — 2 L 80
20
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 Q Vmin]
| | | | | | | | |
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 Q[m]
18
P, - 20015
R =TT | 20041 T
____,_---"""-f ___________,___-
[ | R B T e e W I
6 —]
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 Q [1fmin]
80
N R
[% 70 //"';
2082 AT~
20011 T 1
60 -
20015 | |
50 !
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 Q [Vmin]

Rotation speed # 2900 min-"!
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

65-125/4.0 (4.0kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 128 mm
65-125/3.5 (5.5kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 138 mm
65-125/7.5 (7.5kKW) MEI > 0.70 - Impeller diameter = 149 mm

0 U.Sgpm. 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
| | ] | | ] | |
I I | | I | I
0 Impgpm. 100 200 300 400 500 600
40
=120
H b
[m] (f]
“““““ m—l 100
N \*\\\\
T 5 . || || - 80
N — ~L_ \\
20 7
T 2
[ | | [ 1| \ s - 50
72
1 1 1 %0 \ ' NPSH
BN B m )[4
10
Kl
N .
e — : - 62 |20
| NPSH | 1 | )
10
2
0 0
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 Q [Vmin]
[ ] | I I I I | I
0 20 40 60 B0 100 120 140 Q[m %]
8
p I [ 1 | [ 1 | L 125I.5
2 . e }
K
(kW] ==l B e —r— 12555
4 o] L
e 125/4.0
2 f
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 Q [Vmin]
90
- I~ B - \ N\ 12575
60 125/4.0 <
1] T EE 1] ‘ \ \ 125/5.5
50
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 Q [V/min]

Rotation speed = 2900 min-1
Test standard: 1SO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

65-160/7.5 (7.5kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 153 mm
65-160/9.2 (9.2kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 160 mm
65-160/11 (11kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 168 mm
65-160/15 (15kW) MEI > 0.70 — Impeller diameter = 178 mm

0 USgpm. 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
| | | r | | | |
I | I I I | I
0 Impgpm 100 200 300 400 500 600
50
L I - [ [ | — 160
ST
H S —— H
m [ — 605 Y m
T s A T I T N N
— ] . \ L] ! | - 120
S I I m— \x 75‘0'/ N \ — 100
[ ] %\\ — 80
2 ™ .
T I~ | \| ' NesH | O
] 17 1] m] (A
I >| / 620 40
10 < — 5 15
NPSH | L .
I —— o — 3—10F2
—_— ] > ]
;s
0 0
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 Q [Vmin]
I I | | | I | | I
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 Q[m]
16 T
P, L 160115 —|
12
" L L— [ [ [ [ ——— 16011 ]
g f__’_’___,—;———-—-——— 160/9.2
1 - 18075 -
) —
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 Q [Vmin)]
90
[% 8 — —
// \ T 160115 |
70 Z \ 160|f11
Z AR
i LN 160092 -
180/7.5
60 | |
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 Q [Vmin]

Rotation speed = 2900 min-!

Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

65-200/15

(15kW) MEI > 0.60 — Impeller diameter = 190 mm

65-200/18.5 (18.5kW) MEI > 0.60 — Impeller diameter = 201 mm

65-200/22 (22kW) MEI > 0.60 - Impeller diameter = 212 mm
0 USgpm. 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
t | | | ! ! | |
I | I [ I I I
0 Impgpm 100 200 300 400 500 600
70
s e . . 220
H “R\ H
[m] ' [ft
— 200
N \
T~ | | | Ly, | N
; ~ ~_ \?/735 \
\ LN — 160
. . L, |
w — 140
40 ‘\
I [— — 120
NPSH
[m] [
— 100
30 \ %
f—1—1 NG 8
~NPSH - —— - : 620
| 1 _____‘_'_,,_,.r/ 4 - 80
e —T ] 510
20
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 Q [Ifmin]
[ I I I | | [ ]
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 Q[m :?h]
24
P, : - b 200122
U T e 20085
1
T T 20015
3 —
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 Q [Ifmin]
90
n
[%] 80
e -
% T T 2
70 %t 200/18.5
1 200115
60 ,
0 400 800 1200 1600 2000 2400 Q [Ifmin]

Rotation speed = 2900 min-
Test standard: ISO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

3D SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING

UP TO 11 kW
1 75 24 4 26 72 56 6 17 58 6 12 21

o 1]

113 235 200 18 S2 19 22 42 20 13

15 kW AND ABOVE

206

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




B

T

k

www.Boosterkar.ir

22
22

24
25

26

32

34
42
56
58
72

75
76

92

93

101

200

S

PART NAME
Casing
Motor Bracket

Casing Cover

Shaft with rotor
Impeller

Mechanical seal

Motor frame with stator
Motor cover

Fan

Fan cover

Terminal

Terminal box Cover

Splash ring UP'to 11 KW
15KW & Above

Bearing

Bearing

Adjusting ring
UP to 3 KW

Tie rod For 4,5.5,7.5 KW
9.2 & 11 KW

Screw 15 KW & above

Priming plug

Drain plug
32-125,40-125

0 —ring 32-160,40-160,50-125,65-125
32-200,40-200,50-160
50-200,65-160,65-200
UP to 11KW

Key 50-200/15
15KW & above
UP to 11 KW

Impeller Nut 50-200/15
15 KW & above

Foot

Box gasket

Cable gland

Casing ring

Washer

Washer
Up to 3 KW

X From 4 to 7.5 KW

Lip seal From 9.2 KW to 11 KW
From 15 KW to 22 KW
Up to 3 KW

Lip Seal From 4 to 7.5 KW
From 9.2 KW to 11 KW
From 15 KW to 22 KW

Snap ring
32-125, 40-125

Screw 32-160, 40-160, 50-125, 65-125
32-200, 40-200, 50-160
50-200, 65-160, 65-200
32-125, 40-125
32-160, 40-160, 50-125, 65-125

Washer

32-200, 40-200, 50-160
50-200, 65-160, 65-200
crew for bracket

MATERIAL

Cast iron EN-GJL-250-EN 1561
EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)

EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)

Aluminum
PA
Fe P04 Galvanized

Aluminum
NBR
NBR

Steel C70
Fe 42 Galvanized
GV. Steel 8.8 ISO 898-1

Brass
Brass

NBR/FPM/EPDM

EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)

EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)

Aluminum / Galvanized
NBR

EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Aluminum
Aluminum

Carbon Steel TC80

GV. Steel 8.8 ISO 898-1

Galvanized Steel

GV. Steel 8.8 ISO 898-1

o, 4 ." el.a . .T .':

DIMENSIONS

40x21.5x2
50x29.5x3

M5

M6

M8

M 10x40

G 3/8” L=8
G 3/8” L=8
158.11x5.34
183.52x5.34

227.96x5.34

A 6x6x25

A 8x7x30
M 16x1.5
M 18x1.5
M 20x1.5

22x17x1.5

25x40x7
30x47x7
40x55x7
45x60x7
25x40x7
30x47x7
40x60x7
45x60x7
@ 40

M 8x30

M 10x35
8.4 x17
10.5x21

M 10x40

Q.TY

R R R RRPRRRPRRPRRRPRRRRPIAMDIMNIMRPRREPRRRPRRRERRRRLRRRERRRLRLPR

0 R R R R R RRRRRRPR [

o e e e R N o
NN O N N O

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

3DS 32, 40, 50 SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING
7 17524 4 2611 3 44 6206 58

[T L
LI | []

_/
34

32 —/ |
25 '
76 |

235 200 201 42 1

nnnanannnn

Ao e —- <,_ ______ SN N e ] I

uuuuuuuuuu

]:\ "‘f”' 1 / /

[JL

2 42 1

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

3DS 65 SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING

SA 206

Vi —

h
—_— U @ @ |1
> | = —]

ﬁ} vouuuuu

Ip sl |

=

235 206-2

;goo00000000
nonannannann,
1 1 —

N
UUUUUUUUUUUUUJH

FQUUDUUUUUDDQ

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

PART NAME
1 Casing
3 Motor Bracket
3A Adapter ring
4 Casing Cover
6 Shaft with rotor
7 Impeller
11 Mechanical seal
24 Priming plug
25 Drain plug
32-125,40-125
. 32-160,40-160,50-125,65-125
26 O —ring
32-200,40-200,50-160
50-200,65-160,65-200
UP to 11KW
32 Key 50-200/15
15KW & above
- UP to 11 KW
34 Nut 50-200/15
15 KW & above
42 Foot
a4 Protection
58 Cable gland
72 Casing ring
75 Washer
76 Washer
200 32-125, 40-125
32-160, 40-160, 50-125, 65-125
Screw 32-200, 40-200, 50-160
50-200, 65-160, 65-200
201 Screw
206-2  Screw for adapter

32-125, 40-125

32-160, 40-160, 50-125, 65-125
32-200, 40-200, 50-160
50-200, 65-160, 65-200

206 Screw for bracket

235 Washer

MATERIAL
Cast iron EN-GJL-250-EN 1561
Cast iron EN-GJL-250-EN 1561
Cast iron EN-GJL-250-EN 1561
EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)

Brass
Brass

NBR/FPM/EPDM

EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)

EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)

Galvanized Steel

EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Aluminum

Aluminum

GV. Steel 8.8 ISO 898-1
GV. Steel 8.8 ISO 898-1
GV. Steel 8.8 ISO 898-1
GV. Steel 8.8 1SO 898-1
GV. Steel 8.8 ISO 898-1
GV. Steel 8.8 ISO 898-1

Galvanized Steel

GV. Steel 8.8 1SO 898-1

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

DIMENSIONS

1
1
1
1
1
1
G 3/8” L=8 1
G 3/8” L=8 1
158.11x5.34 1
183.52x5.34 1
227.96x5.34 i
1

A 6x6x25
1
A 8x7x30 1
M 16x1.5 1
M 18x1.5 1
M 20x1.5 1
1
1
22x17x1.5 !
1
M 8 x30 8
10
M 10x35 12
M 10x16 2
M 12x20 4
8.4 x17 8
10
10.5 x21 12
12
M 10x40 4

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



P
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

3DP SECTIONAL VIEW DRAWING

3 235 200 72 42 67 93 33 42A S0

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

PART NAME
1 Casing
3 Support
4 Casing Cover
6 Shaft with rotor
6A Flexible coupling
7 Impeller
11 Mechanical seal
12 Motor frame with stator
19 Bearing
20 Bearing

24 Priming plug
25 Drain plug

26 O —ring
32 Key
33 Key

34 Impeller Nut

42 Pump Support

32-125,40-125
32-160,40-160,50-125,65-125
32-200,40-200,50-160
50-200,65-160,65-200

UP to 11KW

50-200/15

15KW & above

UP to 11 KW
50-200/15
15 KW & above

42A  Base

44 Protection

50 Foot

58 Cable gland

66 Impeller Side bearing cover
67 Motor Side bearing cover
72 Casing ring

75 Washer

76 Washer

92 Vring

93 V ring

101 Snap ring

200 Screw

235 Washer

32-125, 40-125
32-160, 40-160, 50-125, 65-125
32-200, 40-200, 50-160

50-200, 65-160, 65-200

32-125, 40-125

32-160, 40-160, 50-125, 65-125
32-200, 40-200, 50-160

50-200, 65-160, 65-200

MATERIAL

Cast iron EN-GJL-250-EN 1561
Cast iron EN-GJL-250-EN 1561
EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)

EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)

Cast iron EN-GJL-250-EN 1561

Brass
Brass

NBR/FPM/EPDM

EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
C40
EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)

Fe 37 Galvanized

Fe 37 Galvanized

Fe 37 Galvanized
Aluminum / Galvanized
GV. Steel 8.8 ISO 898-1
GV. Steel 8.8 ISO 898-1
EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
Aluminum

Aluminum

Carbon Steel TC80

GV. Steel 8.8 ISO 898-1

Galvanized Steel

G 3/8” L=8
G 3/8” L=8
158.11x5.34
183.52x5.34

227.96x5.34

A 6x6x25
A 8x7x30
M 16x1.5

M 18x1.5
M 20x1.5

22x17x1.5

40
M 8x30

M 10x35
8.4 x17

10.5x21

P R R R R RRRRRRPRRRPRRRRRRR

0O R PR R RRRRRRRRRRRPR

= - Ty
NN O NN O

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

DIMENSIONS

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

L.
L1 L2

' £
o | = &
° ‘ I
& P \ )
ol o 1 [ - _ NV 38
Q| © 7 Q| Q
S - \

Dimensions Material

D1 D2 DE] D4 | D5 L L1 | L2 A B C D
| | | RotarySealring  StationarySealring  O-ring | Frame+Spring_

Pump Type

32-125/160/200
40-125/160/200

50-125/160/200 22 19 38 31 37 375 275 10 et
. (AISI 304)
65-125 Ceramic Carbon NBR
65-160/7.9-9.2-11
65-160/15 EN 1.4401
. 325
65-200 30 24 46 39 45 425 10 (AISI 316)

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

MECHANICAL SEAL

37.5

222

.

Version Pump type

237

E

32-125/160/200
40-125/160/200
HS 50-125/160/200 SiC
65-125
65-160/7.5-9.2-11
32-125/160/200
40-125/160/200
HW 50-125/160/200
65-125
65-160/7.5-9.2-11

Tungsten
Carbide

Rotary seal ring

Stationary seal ring

Frame + Spring

. EN 1.4401
SiC FPM FPM (AISI 316)

- EN 1.4401

Tungsten Carbide FPM FPM (AISI 316)

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

3D Series & Wb

Ball bearing

- -~ |~ |

Pump Type

3D 32-125/1.1
3D 32-160/1.5

3D 32-160/2.2 Bl RS B2 E 6205-2RSH 6205-ZZ C3
3D 32-200/3.0

3D 32-200/4.0 6206-2RS1 6206-2Z C3

3D 32-200/7.5 6306-2RS1 6306-2Z C3 6206-2RS1 6206-2Z C3
3D 40-125/1.5

3D 40-125/2.2 6205-2RSH 6205-2Z C3

EEPEIETRN 6205-2RSH 6205-2Z C3
3D 40-160/4.0 6206-2RS1 6206-2Z C3

3D 40-200/5.5

3D 40.200/7 5 6306-2RS1 6306-2Z C3 6206-2RS1 6206-2Z C3
3D 40-200/11 6308-2RS1 6308-ZZ C3 6208-2RS1 6208-ZZ C3
3D 50-125/2.2

3D 50-125/3.0 6205-2RSH 6205-22C3 6205-2RSH 6205-ZZ C3
3D 50-125/4.0 6206-2RS1 6206-2Z C3

3D 50-160/5.5

3D 50-160/7 5 6306-2RS1 6306-2Z C3 6206-2RS1 6206-2Z C3
3D 50-200/9.2

3D 50.200/11 6308-2RS1 6308-2Z C3 6208-2RS1 6208-2Z C3
3D 50-200/15 6309-2RS1 6309-ZZ C3 6309-2RS1 6309-ZZ C3
3D 65-125/4.0 6206-2RS1 6206-2Z C3 6205-2RSH 6205-2Z C3
3D 65-125/5.5

3D 65-160/7 5 6306-2RS1 6306-2Z C3 6206-2RS1 6206-ZZ C3
3D 65-160/9.2

3D 65-160/11 6308-2RS1 6308-2Z C3 6208-2RS1 6208-ZZ C3
3D 65-160/15

3D 65-200/15 6309-2RS1 6309-2Z C3 6309-2RS1 6309-ZZ C3

3D 65-200/18.5
3D 65-200/22

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




B
www.Boosterk

o3k Caio BT )5 yiw gy

3D sl
PUMP 3D

UP TO 11 kW

Al A2 Only for model €5

=
=
]
=

52

]
P1
qw_‘
= |

-
s | |
N2 |
e g
= 4
5
i
T
Dimensions [ mm | Waight
[kaf]
Moded o|lo|la|e olala|e H3 B c Vi V2
oni| P | k1 [o1|s1|onz| 2| k2| o2 |s2] b [ | m2| T B | R W] M ni|ne| T]E] Af At | a2 |07 BT | 09 B3] 31 b1 2 o=l B3
) *) ) ) ) ]
32-125¢1 1 Wy 50 [102] 125|465 20] 32 | 78] 100[ 140] 18] 252] 112] 140] 141]124] 118] a0 70 100] 140 190( 50] 10| 213] 106 5] 106,5] 40a] 407{ 431|219- 230 219-230] 232 - - |meox1.5{PG 135 M16x1 5| 25 | 295[ 295
32-160/1 5 (M| 50 [102]125]165] 20] 32 7a T 100] 140 1a] 202] 132] 160] 14 1] 124 118] ao] 7o] 100] 190] 240] 50] 10] 254] 127 T 127 T4pa]407]4a1]219:230[210-28d] 232 - - |mM20x1.5[PG 135 M20x1 5[ 29 [335[ 335
32-160/2.2 (M| 50 [102]125]168] 20] 32 | 72| 100]140] 12] 202[ 122] 160] 14 1]124] 119] ao] 7a] 100] 190] 240] 50 10[ 254] 127 | 127 [4pa]4a2]421]219:230[244-05] 230 n - [mzox1 5[PG 135 m20x1 5[ 357] 36 [ 26
3220030 | 50 |102] 125|165 20| 32 | 78 | 00| 140] 18] 240] 160] 180] - |124]124] a0|7q| 100[1o0|240[50[ 10[206] 148 | 148 | - [471|471] - |244-D86|244=255 - B ~ [P 13s|nooxi 8| - [a75[a7s
32200140 | 50 [102[125]165] 20] 32| 72 100]140] 12] 240 160] 180] - T144]141] ao] 7o 100 190] 240] 50l 10] 206] 145 T 148 T - 40afaza] - 253 | 253 - - - [ rci6|nmooxis] - T s w0
3220075 | 50 [102[125]465] 20] 32 72 100]140] 12] 240 160] 180] - {150 150] an] 7ol 100 190] 240] 50] 10] 206] 148 T 148 T -1 - Js2a] - 275 | 275 - Jre1as] - - Ircs] -1 - Tes1
40-126/1 6 (My] 65 [122]145[1a5] 20| 40 | 8a[110[150] 12] 252[ 112] 140] 141]124] 118] a0 7o 100 160| 210[50] 10| 220] 108 | 112 [40a[407[431]219=230{219-230] 232 - - | m20x1.5] PG 135 M20x1.5] 255] 30 [ 30
40-12502.2 Wy 65 [122]145|1a5] 20| 40 | 8a]110]150] 18] 252] 112] 140] 141]124] 118] a0 7a] 100]160| 210[ 50] 10| 220] 108 | 112 |40a]432{431|219:230{244-258] 232 = - |mzox1 5| PG 135 Mok 5[ 317] 32 | =2
40-1603.0 | 65 [122]145]1a5] 20| 40 | 8a|110f150] 18] 202] 132] 160] - [124]124] a0] 7l 100] 190|240 50] 12| 254] 127 | 127 | - [amifa71] - [244-0m5|244:255] - - - |Pc13s|maoxis] - [ 30 30
40-160M4.0 | 65 [122]145]185] 20] 40 | 8a]110]150] 1a] 202] 122] 160] - [141]141] a0] 7o 100] 190) 240] 50] 12] 254] 127 | 127 | - 4od|aza] - 253 | 253 - E - | Pei6|mooxis] - | 48| s
40-200i55 | 65 |122]145]185] 20] 40 [ 8a110]150] 1a] 240 160] 1a0] - (150 150] 100] 7o] 100212 265] 50 12] 206|148 | 148 [ - [sac]saa] - 275 | 275 |PG135|Me0xis] - | PG16 [M25xis] - | 6o | 60
40-20075 | 65 [122]145]1a5] 20] 40 | ea{110]150] 12| 240 160] 1a0] - [150]150] 100 70] 100[212] 265 0 2] 26| 148 | 148 [ - | - [s5] - 275 | 275 - [re1as] - - |pe1e]| - | - [es1
40-200/11 65 | 122 1456]1a5| 20[ 40 [ aa|110]150] 18] 340] 160] 150] - [17¢[178|100| 70| 100] 212| 265[ 50] 12| 206 148 | 148 | - | - [5@8] - 350 | 350 - |Pe1as] - - |pen| -] - [e24
50-1262.2 (M| 65 [122] 145|185 20] 50 [102] 125] 165] 20] 202] 122] 160] 14 1] 124] 118] 100] 7] 100] 190] 240] 50 10] 254] 127 | 127 T428]452[451]219-230[244-05d] 230 - - [mooxt 5] PG 135] Mookt 8] 34 4] 37 | a7
5012530 | 65 [122]145]1a5] 20] 50 [102] 125] 165] 20] 202] 132] 160] - T124] 124] 100 70 100] 190] 240] 50] 10] 254] 127 | 127 | - Taoifao1] - [244-25d] 2440585 - - - |PG13s|mooxis| - |295[395
50125140 | 65 [122]145]185] 20] 50 [102]125] 165 20 202[ 122] 160] - [144]141] 100 70] 100 100] 240] 50 0] 254] 127 | 127 | - [514f514] - 253 | 253 - - - | rei6|meoxis] - T as] as
50-160/5.5 | 65 | 122] 145]185] 20] 50 [102] 125] 165] 20| 240] 160] 180] - [150{150] 100] 70 100212 285] 50 10] 206|148 | 128 [ - [sac]sag] - 275 | 275 |PG135|M20x15] - | PG16 |M2Ex1s] - | 60 | 60
50-1607.5 | 65 [122]145]185] 20] 50 |102]125] 165] 20] 240] 160] 180] - [150[{150] 100] 7o] 100]212] 265[50] 10| 26| 148 | 148 [ - | - [s59] - 275 | 275 - |Pe1as] - - |pe1e]| - | - [er1
50-200i02 | 65 [ 122] 145|185 20] 50 |102] 125] 165] 20] 360] 160] 200] - [178]178] 100] 7ol 100]212) 285] 50] 10] 26| 148 | 148 [ - | - |ses] - 359 | 350 - |pe1as] - - |pen]| -] -|7w
50-200/11 65 | 122] 145]1a5] 20] 50 [102]125]165] 20 360] 160] z00] - [47a[178]100] 7o] 100] 212] 265 50] 10]2a6] 148 | 148 | - | - [588] - 359 | 359 - [Pet1as] - - [ Pan| - | - [a24
65126140 | 80 [13a[160]200] 22| 65 [122] 145] 185] 20| 240] 160] 150] - 144 141] 100] 05 125] 212] a0l es] 12| 263] 127 | 136 [ - [514]514] - 253 | 253 - - - [ rci6]|moois] - [ s s
65125655 | 80 |138]160]200] 22| 65 | 122] 45| 185] 20] 340] 160|180 - [150[150] 100 05| 125] 212] 280[ es[ 12| 263] 127 | 136 | - [5ae|sae] - 375 | 275 |PG135|M20x15| - | PG16 |M25x15] - | 65 | 65
6512675 | 80 |138]160]200] 22| 65 | 122] 45| 15| 20] 340] 160|180 - [150]150] 100 95| 125|212 2a0[ 65| 12| 263] 127 [ 136 | - | - |559] - 375 | 275 = [PGi1aE| - - | Pc16| - | - [726
65-160/7.5 | 80 | 128] 160|200] 22| 65 [122]145] 185 20| 260] 160] 200] - [150{150] 100] 95| 125] 212 2a0] 65 12| 206| 148 | 128 [ - | - [589] - 275|215 - [PG1as[ - - | PG16| - | - [731
65-160/0.2 | 80 [138]160]200] 22| 65 |122] 145] 185] 20] 360] 160] 200] - [178]178] 100] 05| 125|212 2a0| e8] 12] 298| 148 | 148 [ - | - |5es8] - 350 | 350 - |pe1as] - - |pen]| - | - |ss
65-160/11 a0 | 138] 160]200] 22| 65 | 122] 145] 185] 20] 360] 160] 200] - 178 178] 100] @5] 125] 212] 280[ 65] 12| 298] 148 | 148 | - | - 588 - 350 | 359 - |Pe1as] - - |Pan| - | - [a74

MY 0oty o) did (g (5 )lni qoime (o SIb (59 99y 92 S UL \©
SA AR A ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

PUMP 3D

15 kW AND ABOVE

A Only for model 65

Dimensions [ mm ] ekt
€ig

Model |o|lololo 2|0 [Kkgf]

DN1) P1] K1 D1|S1|DN2| P2

<i=]

D252 H |H1|H2|H3|Fig| R|W| M|N1|N2|T[E| A A1 | A2 |B] C JL]|L1|L2{3]L4] D |F|S| Vi | V2

50-200115 | 65 | 122]145] 185 20] S0 | 102] 125] 165] 20|360) 160{ 200} 223] 2 |100] 70| 100} 212]265| 50 10| 236] 134,5] 141,5|723] 190,5]234) 254] 318 64) 304] - - |PG 21| PG 21| 1241
£5-160/15 | 80 | 138] 160§ 200] 22| €5 |122]145]185] 20| 350) 160[200] 223] 2 |100]95] 125]212] 280| 65| 12| 296] 154,5| 141,5|732] 199,5]|254)| 254|318/ 64|304] - | - | - [PG 21| PG 21| 1291
65-200/15 | 80 | 138] 160§ 200] 22 65 | 122|145 185)20|405] 180{225) 223 1 |100]95] 125]230]320] 65| 12| 312| 134,5] 157,5|732] - - |254] 314] 60) 345] 499,5] 20] 20{ PG 21| PG 21| 1291
£5-200/18.5] 80 | 138] 160§ 200] 22| €5 | 122|145 185) 20| 405] 180[ 225] 223] 1 |100]95] 125] 250] 320{ 65| 12| 312{ 154,5| 157,5|732] - - |254]314| 60) 345] 499,5] 20| 20| PG 21| PG 21| 1463
65-200/22 | 80 | 138] 160§ 200] 22 65 |122] 145] 185) 20| 405] 180{225] 223] 1 |100]95]| 125|250 320| 65 12| 312| 134,5] 157,5|732) - - |254]314] 60) 345] 499,5] 201 20{ PG 21) PG 21| 1581

N 0oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnione ¢ oo Sl (59 309 5 i Sk bl @
JIFPOIFY ©




